Kim D. Cannon (#5-1401) J. Mark Stewart (#6-4121) Davis & Cannon, LLP 40 South Main Street P.O. Box 728 Sheridan, Wyoming 82801 Phone: 307/672-7491 Facsimile: 307/672-8955 <u>cannon@davisandcannon.com</u> mark@davisandcannonchev.com

Attorneys for Defendant Croell Redi-Mix. LLC

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

)

)

In the Matter of the Appeal and Petition for Hearing of: Croell Redi-Mix, DEQ AQD Permit Application No. AP-9645 and DEQ AQD Permit No. MD-9645 dated March 17, 2010

Docket No. 10-2803

NOTICE OF PROPOSED ORDER

Croell Redi-Mix, by and through its attorneys Davis & Cannon, LLP, submits herewith its

proposed order granting Croell Redi-Mix's Motion for Summary Judgment.

DATED this 22nd day of November, 2010.

Kim D. Cannon (Wy. Bar No. #5-1401)
J. Mark Stewart (Wy. Bar No. 6-4121)
DAVIS & CANNON, LLP
40 South Main Street
P.O. Box 728
Sheridan, Wyoming 82801
Phone: 307/672-7491
Facsimile: 307/672-8955
cannon@davisandcannon.com
mark@davisandcannonchey.com
Attorneys for Petitioners

1

FILED

NOV 2 2 2010

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, J, Mark Stewart, attorney for Croell Redi-Mix, Inc. in the above-entitled and numbered cause, do hereby certify that on the 22nd day of November, 2010, I caused a true and correct copy of the proposed Order On Croell Redi-Mix's Motion for Summary Judgment to be served as follows:

F. David Searle, Presiding Officer Environmental Quality Council Herschler Building 122 West 25th Street Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002	[] [] [X] []	U.S. Mail Federal Express Facsimile Hand-Delivered Electronic Transmission
Nancy Vehr Sr. Asst. Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's office 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002	[] [] [X] []	U.S. Mail Federal Express Facsimile Hand-Delivered Electronic Transmission
Amanda Kroul Office of Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's office 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002	[] [] [X] []	U.S. Mail Federal Express Facsimile Hand-Delivered Electronic Transmission
John Corra Director, DEQ Herschler Building 122 West 25th Street, Room 1714 Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002	[] [] [X] []	U.S. Mail Federal Express Facsimile Hand-Delivered Electronic Transmission
Steve Dietrich DEQ, Air Quality Administrator Herschler Building 122 West 25th Street, Room 1714 Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002	[] [] [X] []	U.S. Mail Federal Express Facsimile Hand-Delivered Electronic Transmission
Gina Johnson DEQ, Air Quality Division Herschler Building 122 West 25th Street, Room 1714 Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002	[] [] [X] []	U.S. Mail Federal Express Facsimile Hand-Delivered Electronic Transmission

Jim Ruby Environmental Quality Counsel Executive Secretary Herschler Building 122 West 25th Street, Room 1714 Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

Kim Waring Sr. Off. Support Specialist Environmental Quality Council Herschler Building 122 West 25th Street, Room 1714 Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

Judith Bush P.O. Box 861 Sundance, Wyoming 82729

- U.S. Mail]
- Federal Express []
- Facsimile []
- [X]Hand-Delivered
- Electronic Transmission []
 - U.S. Mail 1
- Federal Express]
- Facsimile []

Γ

- Hand-Delivered 1
- **Electronic Transmission** [X]
- U.S. Mail [X]
- Federal Express []
- Facsimile []
- Hand-Delivered 1
- Electronic Transmission []

NE

J. Mark Stewart